Nadeem

NADEEM POWER GENERATION (PVT) LTD.

A-801-804, 8th Floor, Eakson Square, Bldg. No. 3, Block-A, Sarwar Shaheed Road, Karachi-Pakistan. Tel.: (+92-21) 35220481-88 Fax: (+92-21) 35220495-35220496 E-mail: info@nadeem.com.pk

22nd October, 2014

BY TCS COURIER

The Registrar,
National Electric Power Regulatory Authority,
NEPRA Tower, Ataturk Avenue (East),
Sector G-5/1, Islamabad.

Dear Sir,

Re: APPLICATION FOR LICENSEE MODIFICATION IN GENERATION LICENSE LICENSE NO. SGC/031/2005 DATED 8TH JULY, 2005

M/s Nadeem Power Generation (Pvt.) Ltd., is pleased to submit to The National Electric Power Regulatory Authority (NEPRA) its application for modification of its Generation License No. SGC/031/2005 in pursuant of section 26 of the Regulation of Generation, Transmission and Distribution of Electric Power Act, 1997('Act') read with regulation 10(2) of NEPRA licensing (Application and Modification procedure) Regulations, 1999.

We are enclosing a Bank draft/Banker's Cheque of Soneri Bank Limited (Net of Tax) for Rs.137,952/= (Rupees One Hundred Thirty seven Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Two only) in favor of the Authority, being the applicable licensee proposed modification fee as published by the Authority in accordance with the Regulation 10(3), read with schedule-II, of the said Regulation.

We would appreciate if the Authority consider our application and grant approval as requested.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For NADEEM POWER GENERATION (PVT.) LTL.

(ZAHID MAZHAR)

Chief Executive.

Encl: 1. Modification to Schedule - 1

2. Modification to Schedule - II

NADEEM POWER GENERATION (PVT.) LIMITED.

<u>APPLICATION FOR THE PORPOSED MODIFICATION OF ITS GENERATION LICENSE NO. SGC/031/2005 DATED 8TH JULY, 2005</u>

1. Text for the proposed modification

Nadeem Power Generation (Pvt.) Ltd. (NPGL) proposed modification in its Generation License No. SGC/031/2005 dated 8th July, 2005 by adding generation facilities from 2.805 MW to 3.970 MW.

2. Statement of reason in support of modification

In order to meet enhanced load requirement of NPGL consumers, generation facilities is being added.

James Hraj ha

3. Statement of the impact on the tariff, quality of services and performance by the license of its obligation under the license.

Not applicable.

NADEEM POWER GENERATION (PVT.) LIMITED.

Modification to Schedule-I of the License No. SGC/031/2005

The modification made to Schedule-I of the original License No. SGC/031/2005 is as follows:

(A). PLANT CONFIGURATION

(i). The previous details about the plant configuration given at the 5.a, 5.b, 5.c, 5.d, 5.e and 5.f, for the plant are hereby replaced in its entirety with following:

5.e did 5.1, for the plant are hereby replaced in its entirety with following.				
5.a	Plant size	2.805 MW + 1.165 MW		
5.b	Type of technology	Gas engine		
5.c	Number of units	5 units		
5.d	Unit size	0.635 MW x 2, 0.900 MW x 3		
5.e	Unit make and model	WAUKESHA		
5.f	Date of Commissioning	1997 (0.635 MW X 3)		
		2005 (0.900 MW X 1)		
		To be commissioned		
		(0.900 MW X 2)		
		To be removed		
		(0.635 MW X 1)		

(B) **FUL DETAIL**

(i). The detail of fuel and other related information given at item 6.a, 6.b:-

6.a	Fuel type	Gas
6.b	Fuel	Natural Gas

Janual Horaglina

NADEEM POWER GENERATION (PVT.) LIMITED.

Modification to Schedule-II of the License No. SGC/031/2005

The Schedule-II of the original License No. SGC/031/2005 is hereby replaced in its entirety with the following:

		Plant	Total
1	Gross installed capacity	0.635 MW x 2, 0.900 MW x 3	3.970 MW
2	De-rated capacity		3.573 MW
3	Auxiliary consumption		0.085 MW
4	Net capacity of the plant		3.488 MW

